
Cal St. Fullerton (14-9,10-3 Big West) -vs- CSU Bakersfield (7-16,2-11 Big West)
02/07/26 at Icardo Center, Bakersfield, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal St. Fullerton 92

CSU Bakersfield 87

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 113
Site: Icardo Center, Bakersfield, CA
Referees: Katie Bossenmaier, Devaughn Brazier, Sean Martin

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 OT 2 Total
Cal St. Fullerton 21 18 19 14 9 11 92
CSU Bakersfield 20 17 20 15 9 6 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Jones,Cristina * 50 11-18 0-0 13-21 7-13 20 4 1 4 0 3 35
23 Maxwell,Talia * 46 5-11 0-0 7-9 2-8 10 4 0 0 2 3 17
03 Tauro,Maddy * 21 6-17 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 5 0 2 0 1 13
10 Swindle,Dylan * 41 1-8 1-4 9-10 0-1 1 4 3 3 0 2 12
33 Pearson,Kya * 22 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 5 4 2 1 0 5
04 Falsdottir,Jana 37 2-8 1-6 2-4 2-0 2 3 2 2 0 0 7
01 Moon,Mimi 7 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Muniz,Madelynn 24 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0
05 Sutisna,Maxine 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 250 28-68 2-13 34-48 17-30 47 29 10 15 3 9 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-16   56.25% 1-1   100.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 0-4   0.00% 6-8   75.00%
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-3   0.00% 11-15   73.33%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00% 0-2   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
OT 1 2-5   40.00% 0-1   0.00% 5-8   62.50%
OT 2 1-3   33.33% 1-2   50.00% 8-12   66.67%
Total 28-68   41.2% 2-13   15.4% 34-48   70.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 19 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 22 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Coleman,Chrishawn * 37 5-15 1-6 11-14 0-4 4 5 3 4 0 3 22
11 Dias,Maria * 38 8-21 2-8 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 1 18
08 Langi,Marley * 38 5-12 2-6 2-2 0-3 3 5 0 2 0 2 14
02 Carter,Aliyah * 42 5-8 0-0 2-4 2-7 9 5 2 5 0 1 12
24 Ikidi,Tena * 27 6-8 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 5 1 1 0 2 12
55 Puletasi,Adrienne 23 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 4
04 Powell,Ophelia 12 1-2 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 5 1 3 1 0 3
22 Kincade,Dae'Jaidence 27 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 0 2
07 Gallatly,Jaime 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dioli,Alli 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 250 32-72 5-21 18-27 13-29 42 36 11 16 1 9 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-3   66.67% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-8   62.50% 1-4   25.00% 6-8   75.00%
3rd Quarter 8-18   44.44% 2-7   28.57% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-6   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
OT 1 3-9   33.33% 0-0   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
OT 2 2-6   33.33% 0-1   0.00% 2-5   40.00%
Total 32-72   44.4% 5-21   23.8% 18-27   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 19 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 3



Lead Changed: 22 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
FOUL  by PEARSON,KYA 09:44

09:36 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint) 09:22 2-0 V 2

08:48 MISS JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ALIYAH

08:32 TURNOVER  by CARTER,ALIYAH
08:32 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
08:32 SUB IN by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
08:23 SUB OUT by IKIDI,TENA
08:23 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY

GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 08:19 4-0 V 4
07:58 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,ALIYAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint) 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH

07:46 TURNOVER  by CARTER,ALIYAH
07:46 SUB OUT by DIAS,MARIA
07:46 SUB OUT by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
07:46 SUB IN by POWELL,OPHELIA
07:46 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE

MISS LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 07:44
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --

07:40 FOUL  by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA(fastbreak) 07:40 5-2 V 3
GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA(fastbreak) 07:40 6-2 V 4

07:17 TURNOVER  by LANGI,MARLEY
STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA 07:17
MISS LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH
06:45 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 06:31 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by PEARSON,KYA --

06:22 TURNOVER  by CARTER,ALIYAH
STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA 06:22
FOUL  by JONES,CRISTINA 06:20
TURNOVER  by JONES,CRISTINA 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
06:20 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
06:20 SUB IN by DIAS,MARIA
06:20 SUB IN by IKIDI,TENA
06:09 MISS JUMPER by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by IKIDI,TENA
06:06 MISS LAYUP by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAURO,MADDY --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:00 10-2 V 8
ASSIST  by PEARSON,KYA --
FOUL  by PEARSON,KYA 05:52

05:52 SUB OUT by DIAS,MARIA
05:52 SUB IN by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

SUB OUT by PEARSON,KYA 05:52
SUB IN by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 05:52
FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY 05:38

05:38 SUB OUT by CARTER,ALIYAH
05:38 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY
05:31 MISS LAYUP by LANGI,MARLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
GOOD JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 05:21 12-2 V 10
ASSIST  by SWINDLE,DYLAN --



05:01 TURNOVER  by POWELL,OPHELIA
STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA 05:01
GOOD 3PTR by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 04:54 15-2 V 13
ASSIST  by JONES,CRISTINA --

04:24 MISS LAYUP by LANGI,MARLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MAXWELL,TALIA 04:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by POWELL,OPHELIA
04:24 SUB IN by CARTER,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,TALIA 04:24
SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 04:24

04:22 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by IKIDI,TENA

04:18 15-4 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA
03:51 15-6 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,ALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY 03:29
REBOUND OFF by MUNIZ,MADELYNN --
TURNOVER  by TAURO,MADDY 03:15

03:15 STEAL  by LANGI,MARLEY
03:07 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TAURO,MADDY 03:05
SUB IN by MAXWELL,TALIA 03:05

03:00 15-9 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
02:46 SUB OUT by IKIDI,TENA
02:46 SUB IN by PULETASI,ADRIENNE

GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 02:38 17-9 V 8
02:23 17-11 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,ALIYAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 02:10
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH
FOUL  by MAXWELL,TALIA 01:55

01:55 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
01:55 SUB OUT by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
01:55 SUB IN by DIAS,MARIA
01:55 SUB IN by IKIDI,TENA
01:55 17-12 V 5 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
01:55 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
01:45 FOUL  by IKIDI,TENA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 01:43 19-13 V 6
ASSIST  by SWINDLE,DYLAN --

01:35 19-16 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,ALIYAH

TURNOVER  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 01:23
01:23 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
01:23 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY
01:11 19-18 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LANGI,MARLEY

-- ASSIST  by DIAS,MARIA
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 00:41 21-18 V 3

00:28 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

TURNOVER  by JONES,CRISTINA 00:00
00:00 STEAL  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
10:00 SUB OUT by CARTER,ALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by POWELL,OPHELIA

SUB OUT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 10:00
SUB IN by TAURO,MADDY 10:00

09:48 MISS 3PTR by LANGI,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY 09:21

09:21 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
09:21 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE

SUB OUT by TAURO,MADDY 09:21
SUB IN by SWINDLE,DYLAN 09:21

09:18 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIAS,MARIA

09:06 FOUL  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
MISS 3PTR by SWINDLE,DYLAN 08:53
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --

08:49 FOUL  by IKIDI,TENA
08:49 SUB OUT by POWELL,OPHELIA
08:49 SUB OUT by IKIDI,TENA
08:49 SUB IN by CARTER,ALIYAH
08:49 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY

GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 08:49 22-22
MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGI,MARLEY
FOUL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 08:41
FOUL  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 08:36

08:36 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
08:36 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
08:27 FOUL  by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE

MISS 3PTR by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 08:11
REBOUND OFF by MUNIZ,MADELYNN --

07:53 FOUL  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
MISS LAYUP by SWINDLE,DYLAN(in the paint) 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH
FOUL  by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 07:38
SUB OUT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 07:38
SUB IN by MOON,MIMI 07:38

07:38 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(fastbreak)
07:38 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(fastbreak)
07:38 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
07:38 SUB IN by PULETASI,ADRIENNE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:59 TURNOVER  by CARTER,ALIYAH
MISS JUMPER by MOON,MIMI 06:43
REBOUND OFF by FALSDOTTIR,JANA --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 06:38 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA --

06:13 TURNOVER  by LANGI,MARLEY
06:13 SUB OUT by DIAS,MARIA
06:13 SUB IN by POWELL,OPHELIA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 05:56
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 05:55 26-26

05:55 FOUL  by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:55
GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA 05:55 27-26 V 1
FOUL  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 05:31



05:31 MISS FT by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:31 27-27 GOOD FT by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
SUB OUT by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 05:18
SUB IN by SWINDLE,DYLAN 05:18

05:06 TURNOVER  by CARTER,ALIYAH
STEAL  by MAXWELL,TALIA 05:06
GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 05:03 29-27 V 2

04:34 29-30 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LANGI,MARLEY
-- ASSIST  by POWELL,OPHELIA

04:10 FOUL  by CARTER,ALIYAH
04:10 SUB OUT by POWELL,OPHELIA
04:10 SUB IN by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 04:10 30-30
MISS FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
03:58 30-32 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 03:34 32-32
FOUL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 03:13

03:13 32-33 H 1 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
03:13 MISS FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
02:36 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
02:26 FOUL  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
02:26 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
02:26 SUB IN by DIAS,MARIA

GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 02:26 33-33
GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 02:26 34-33 V 1

02:12 MISS 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
MISS 3PTR by SWINDLE,DYLAN 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
01:45 FOUL  by LANGI,MARLEY

MISS 3PTR by MOON,MIMI 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAS,MARIA

01:06 34-35 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 00:57 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by SWINDLE,DYLAN --

00:34 36-37 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA
TURNOVER  by MOON,MIMI 00:27

00:27 STEAL  by DIAS,MARIA
00:20 TURNOVER  by DIAS,MARIA

STEAL  by MAXWELL,TALIA 00:20
GOOD LAYUP by MOON,MIMI(in the paint) 00:01 38-37 V 1

00:01 FOUL  by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
GOOD FT by MOON,MIMI 00:01 39-37 V 2

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
10:00 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
10:00 SUB OUT by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
10:00 SUB IN by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
10:00 SUB IN by IKIDI,TENA

SUB OUT by MOON,MIMI 10:00
SUB OUT by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 10:00
SUB IN by TAURO,MADDY 10:00
SUB IN by PEARSON,KYA 10:00



MISS 3PTR by TAURO,MADDY 09:43
-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA

FOUL  by MAXWELL,TALIA 09:34
09:34 39-38 V 1 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
09:34 39-39 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

MISS JUMPER by SWINDLE,DYLAN 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA

08:59 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint) 08:49 41-41

08:49 FOUL  by DIAS,MARIA
08:49 SUB OUT by DIAS,MARIA
08:49 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE

GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA 08:49 42-41 V 1
08:43 42-44 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LANGI,MARLEY

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
TURNOVER  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by IKIDI,TENA
08:23 42-46 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 08:15 44-46 H 2
07:51 TURNOVER  by IKIDI,TENA

STEAL  by TAURO,MADDY 07:51
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 07:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:42 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
07:42 SUB IN by POWELL,OPHELIA

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 07:37 46-46
07:21 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
07:21 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
07:11 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ALIYAH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by SWINDLE,DYLAN(in the paint) 07:02
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --

07:00 FOUL  by CARTER,ALIYAH
07:00 SUB OUT by POWELL,OPHELIA
07:00 SUB IN by DIAS,MARIA

MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 07:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 07:00 47-46 V 1

06:30 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
BLOCK  by PEARSON,KYA 06:30
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 06:22
REBOUND OFF by TAURO,MADDY --
GOOD LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 06:18 49-46 V 3
FOUL  by PEARSON,KYA 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by DIAS,MARIA
06:10 SUB IN by DIOLI,ALLI
06:10 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
06:10 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY

SUB OUT by PEARSON,KYA 06:10
SUB IN by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 06:10

06:07 49-48 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LANGI,MARLEY(in the paint)
05:57 FOUL  by DIOLI,ALLI

MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY 05:53
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CRISTINA 05:48

05:48 STEAL  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
FOUL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 05:45

05:35 49-50 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,ALIYAH(in the paint)
05:27 FOUL  by CARTER,ALIYAH
05:27 SUB OUT by DIOLI,ALLI
05:27 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE



05:23 FOUL  by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
MISS FT by TAURO,MADDY 05:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAURO,MADDY 05:23 50-50

05:23 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
05:23 SUB IN by DIAS,MARIA
05:09 MISS LAYUP by LANGI,MARLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWINDLE,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY 04:42
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LANGI,MARLEY
04:22 50-52 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)
04:10 FOUL  by IKIDI,TENA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10
04:10 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
04:10 SUB IN by PULETASI,ADRIENNE

GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA 04:10 51-52 H 1
GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA 04:10 52-52

03:54 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by IKIDI,TENA

03:49 MISS 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by TAURO,MADDY 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
03:34 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

MISS LAYUP by SWINDLE,DYLAN(in the paint) 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA

03:06 MISS 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --

02:56 FOUL  by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
02:56 SUB OUT by DIAS,MARIA
02:56 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY

SUB OUT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 02:56
SUB IN by SUTISNA,MAXINE 02:56
GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 02:56 53-52 V 1
MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY 02:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:40

02:40 SUB OUT by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
02:40 SUB IN by DIAS,MARIA
02:27 MISS 3PTR by LANGI,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
MISS 3PTR by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 02:05
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,TALIA --

02:03 FOUL  by IKIDI,TENA
02:03 SUB OUT by IKIDI,TENA
02:03 SUB IN by PULETASI,ADRIENNE

GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA 02:03 54-52 V 2
GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA 02:03 55-52 V 3

01:47 55-55 GOOD 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA
-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

MISS LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:15 55-57 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SUTISNA,MAXINE 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by CARTER,ALIYAH
01:05 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,ALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TAURO,MADDY --
00:59 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
00:59 SUB IN by POWELL,OPHELIA



SUB OUT by TAURO,MADDY 00:59
SUB OUT by SUTISNA,MAXINE 00:59
SUB IN by SWINDLE,DYLAN 00:59
SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 00:59

00:57 FOUL  by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
MISS FT by MAXWELL,TALIA(fastbreak) 00:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA(fastbreak) 00:57 56-57 H 1

00:30 MISS 3PTR by LANGI,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:17 FOUL  by POWELL,OPHELIA
00:17 SUB OUT by POWELL,OPHELIA
00:17 SUB IN by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 00:17 57-57
GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 00:17 58-57 V 1

00:00 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MAXWELL,TALIA 00:00

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,TALIA 10:00
SUB IN by PEARSON,KYA 10:00

09:49 MISS 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by PULETASI,ADRIENNE

FOUL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 09:45
09:39 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
09:36 58-59 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PULETASI,ADRIENNE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 09:09 60-59 V 1
08:52 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,ALIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUNIZ,MADELYNN --
08:51 FOUL  by CARTER,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 08:51
SUB IN by TAURO,MADDY 08:51
GOOD JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 08:33 62-59 V 3

08:08 MISS LAYUP by PULETASI,ADRIENNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
GOOD JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY 07:51 64-59 V 5
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30

07:30 SUB OUT by CARTER,ALIYAH
07:30 SUB OUT by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
07:30 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
07:30 SUB IN by IKIDI,TENA

FOUL  by PEARSON,KYA 07:17
SUB OUT by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 07:17
SUB IN by MAXWELL,TALIA 07:17

07:10 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA
06:33 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
06:33 SUB IN by CARTER,ALIYAH

FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY 06:22
06:18 64-61 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA

-- ASSIST  by IKIDI,TENA
06:05 FOUL  by LANGI,MARLEY

GOOD LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 06:03 66-61 V 5
ASSIST  by PEARSON,KYA --

05:38 MISS 3PTR by LANGI,MARLEY



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:22 FOUL  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGI,MARLEY

05:03 MISS 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
TURNOVER  by TAURO,MADDY 04:50
FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY 04:43
SUB OUT by TAURO,MADDY 04:43
SUB IN by SWINDLE,DYLAN 04:43

04:36 66-63 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 04:22 68-63 V 5
ASSIST  by PEARSON,KYA --
FOUL  by JONES,CRISTINA 03:56

03:56 68-64 V 4 GOOD FT by LANGI,MARLEY
03:56 68-65 V 3 GOOD FT by LANGI,MARLEY
03:56 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
03:56 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE

FOUL  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 03:52
TURNOVER  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 03:52

03:51 MISS 3PTR by DIAS,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,KYA --
TURNOVER  by PEARSON,KYA 03:47

03:47 STEAL  by IKIDI,TENA
03:20 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN

STEAL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 03:20
TURNOVER  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 03:15

03:15 STEAL  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
03:11 68-67 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)
02:49 FOUL  by LANGI,MARLEY

GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 02:49 69-67 V 2
02:49 SUB OUT by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
02:49 SUB IN by LANGI,MARLEY

GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 02:49 70-67 V 3
02:25 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 02:02
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 02:01 72-67 V 5

02:01 FOUL  by DIAS,MARIA
MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH
01:46 72-69 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,ALIYAH

TURNOVER  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 01:40
01:40 STEAL  by LANGI,MARLEY
01:36 72-71 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LANGI,MARLEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SWINDLE,DYLAN 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:45 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
STEAL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 00:45
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:42
MISS 3PTR by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by IKIDI,TENA
00:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by MAXWELL,TALIA 00:22
00:22 MISS FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:22 72-72 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH



OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
04:42 MISS JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 04:15 74-72 V 2

03:54 MISS JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,KYA --

03:32 FOUL  by LANGI,MARLEY
MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 03:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
03:03 74-74 GOOD JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA(in the paint)
02:44 FOUL  by LANGI,MARLEY
02:44 SUB OUT by LANGI,MARLEY
02:44 SUB IN by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE

GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 02:44 75-74 V 1
GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 02:44 76-74 V 2

02:28 76-76 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,ALIYAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA 02:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PEARSON,KYA 02:07
FOUL  by JONES,CRISTINA 01:53

01:53 MISS FT by CARTER,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:53 76-77 H 1 GOOD FT by CARTER,ALIYAH
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 01:43 78-77 V 1

01:16 MISS JUMPER by IKIDI,TENA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE

01:12 78-79 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,TALIA 00:49
REBOUND OFF by FALSDOTTIR,JANA --

00:46 FOUL  by IKIDI,TENA
00:46 SUB OUT by IKIDI,TENA
00:46 SUB IN by PULETASI,ADRIENNE

MISS FT by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 00:46 79-79
FOUL  by PEARSON,KYA 00:31
SUB OUT by PEARSON,KYA 00:31
SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 00:31

00:31 MISS FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:31 79-80 H 1 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31
MISS 3PTR by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ALIYAH
00:08 MISS LAYUP by DIAS,MARIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,ALIYAH
FOUL  by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 00:06

00:06 MISS FT by CARTER,ALIYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06 79-81 H 2 GOOD FT by CARTER,ALIYAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06

00:04 FOUL  by CARTER,ALIYAH
00:04 SUB OUT by CARTER,ALIYAH
00:04 SUB IN by POWELL,OPHELIA

GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN(fastbreak) 00:04 80-81 H 1
GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN(fastbreak) 00:04 81-81

00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



00:00 MISS JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAS,MARIA

00:00 MISS JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

OT 2 Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Bakersfield
04:47 FOUL  by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
04:47 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,CHRISHAWN
04:47 SUB IN by DIOLI,ALLI

MISS FT by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 04:47 82-81 V 1
FOUL  by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 04:29

04:29 82-82 GOOD FT by PULETASI,ADRIENNE
04:29 MISS FT by PULETASI,ADRIENNE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
GOOD 3PTR by SWINDLE,DYLAN 04:03 85-82 V 3
ASSIST  by FALSDOTTIR,JANA --

03:29 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,OPHELIA
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
MISS LAYUP by FALSDOTTIR,JANA(in the paint) 03:01

03:01 BLOCK  by POWELL,OPHELIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:01 SUB OUT by DIOLI,ALLI
03:01 SUB IN by GALLATLY,JAIME
02:58 FOUL  by POWELL,OPHELIA

GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 02:58 86-82 V 4
MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLATLY,JAIME
02:41 MISS JUMPER by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by FALSDOTTIR,JANA 02:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MAXWELL,TALIA 01:58

01:58 MISS FT by POWELL,OPHELIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:58 86-83 V 3 GOOD FT by POWELL,OPHELIA
01:33 FOUL  by POWELL,OPHELIA

GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 01:33 87-83 V 4
GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 01:33 88-83 V 5

01:20 TURNOVER  by POWELL,OPHELIA
STEAL  by MAXWELL,TALIA 01:20
FOUL  by JONES,CRISTINA 00:52
TURNOVER  by JONES,CRISTINA 00:52

00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:49 88-85 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,OPHELIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KINCADE,DAE'JAIDENCE
FOUL  by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 00:49

00:49 MISS FT by POWELL,OPHELIA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48

00:46 FOUL  by POWELL,OPHELIA
MISS FT by MAXWELL,TALIA(fastbreak) 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA(fastbreak) 00:46 89-85 V 4

00:33 89-87 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PULETASI,ADRIENNE

00:32 FOUL  by GALLATLY,JAIME
MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA(fastbreak) 00:32



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA(fastbreak) 00:32 90-87 V 3

00:29 TURNOVER  by POWELL,OPHELIA
00:24 FOUL  by POWELL,OPHELIA
00:24 SUB OUT by POWELL,OPHELIA
00:24 SUB IN by DIOLI,ALLI

GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN(fastbreak) 00:24 91-87 V 4
GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN(fastbreak) 00:24 92-87 V 5

00:15 MISS JUMPER by DIAS,MARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAS,MARIA

00:06 MISS 3PTR by GALLATLY,JAIME
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --


